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ODE HIGH SCHOOL LEVEL IV MUSIC STANDARD 3RE: Discuss how people differ in
their response to musical experiences based upon culture, environment, values
and personal experiences.

1. A chance encounter in 1828 with an African-American stable hand
led Rice to discover the song “Jump Jim Crow”.  TRUE FALSE

2. Thousands of newly freed slaves started their own minstrel
companies. TRUE FALSE

3. With a (type of material/substance/object), Rice
blackened his face for a performance on stage before a sold out
house (auditorium).

4. More than anyone else, who was responsible for the birth of the
Minstrel Show? A. Daniel Emmet B. Thomas Rice
C. Edwin Christy  D. Daddy Rice

5. Daniel Emmet was born in Mount Union, Ohio TRUE FALSE
6. The cakewalk was a slow dance. TRUE FALSE
7. At the end of the minstrel show, there is a walk around.
TRUE FALSE

8. (name of song) was played after the North won the
Civil War.




9. Daniel Emmett wrote Jimmy Crack Corn. TRUE FALSE

10. (name of state) state song is called,
“CARRY ME BACK TO OLD VIRGINNY”.

11. After other actors started to imitate his act, Rice had to put
a banner outside the theatre that read...
A. “THE OLD JIM CROW”
B. “THE ORIGINAL JIM CROW”
C. “JIM CROW AND SUPERMAN”
D. “THE NEW JIM CROW”
E. “CROWTOWN PIZZA”
F. “THE AMAZING JIM CROW”

12. Who imitated the African-American culture first?
A. Stephen Foster
B. Grant Fauver
C. James Bland
D. Thomas Rice
E. Daniel Emmett
F. Lady GaGa

13. (physical location of two actors)
were seated at opposite ends of the stage.

14. What was Thomas Dartmouth Rice’s nickname?
A. Father Rice
B. Brother Rice
C. Daddy Rice
D. King Rice



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

Was the minstrel show, back then, thought to be racist?
YES NO

Minstrel shows used quartet singing groups.
TRUE FALSE

Did African-American actors have to blacken their faces?
YES NO

Did the minstrel shows use painted backdrops? YES NO

In the 19% century (1800’s), the minstrel show was the only
place where the color of your skin didn’t matter. TRUE FALSE

Who created the most popular minstrel show in America?
A. Daniel Emmett

B. Edwin Christy

C. RobertE. Lee

D. James Bond

What genre of music do the Sharks (in West Side Story) sing?
A. Jazz

B. Classical

C. Latin



22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

How long did Tony and Maria’s relationship last?

Who killed Riff?
A. Maria

B. Bernardo

C. Doc

D. Tony

Where did Tony work?
A. Walmart

B. Tony’s Grill

C. Dock’s Candy shop
D. Maria’s Diner

Why, where, when and how did Tony die?

Who composed WEST SIDE STORY?




27.

28.

29.

30.

How did Judd die in OKLAHOMA?

Who did the peddler man sell the egg beater to?
A. Judd

B. Curly

C. Laurie

D. Aunt Ella

Explain the relationship between Laurie and Curly.

Who was the man who sang OL” MAN RIVER?
A. James

B. Joe

C. Jerry

D. John



31. Why did Gaylord leave Magnolia and how did they find each
other again?

32. Who was the woman who had to leave at the beginning of
SHOWBOAT and why did she have to leave?

33. What three states did Gaylord and Magnolia’s daughter Kim
get her name?

Kentucky
Kansas
lowa
Indiana
lllinois
Mississippi
. Missouri

GmMmooO®>

34. Who composed the music to SHOWBOAT?




